State of California Contractors State License Board
Record Layout (LBL781J1) Date: February 19, 1999
Public Sales Business Principal Record Page 1 of 1
Field Name Position Length Description
LIC-NUMBER 1 – 8  N 8 License Number
LAST-UPDT-DT 9 – 16 A 8 Date of last update to principal info (YYYYMMDD)
NAME-TABLE occurs 2 time 17 – 148
  NAME-TYPE  A 1 P=Principal name  B=Business name  A=AKA name
  LAST-NAME  A 35 Last name or start of the Business name
  FIRST-NAME  A 15 First name or Business name continued
  MIDDLE-NAME  A 12 Middle name or Business name continued
  SFX-NAME  A 3 Sfx name (Jr., SR., II, etc.) or Business name continued
ASB-EXAM-IND 149 – 149 A 1 X=Read & signed Asbestos Openbook Exam
JOINT-VEN-LIC-NUMBER 150 – 157 N 8 Joint venture license number
CLASS-TABLE occurs 42 times 158 – 2551  Class/title info relating to this principal
  EMPL-TITL-CODE  A 3 Title of principal within this license (*)
  CLASS-CODE  A 3 Class of principal within this license (*)
  CLASS-DESC  A 35
  ASSOC-DT  A 8
Date principal’s class was associated with license or date principal
assumed title (YYYYMMDD)
  DISASSOC-DT  A 8
Date principal’s class was removed from license or date principal
was relieved of title (YYYYMMDD)
SURETY-TYPE 2552 – 2553 A 2 Bond type code (*)
INS-CO-NAME 2554 – 2556 A 3 Insurance (surety) company identification number (*)
BOND-NUMBER 2557 – 2576 A 20 Bond number assigned by surety company
BOND-AMT 2557 – 2583 N 7
BOND-EFF-DT 2584 – 2591 A 8 Date bond/deposit coverage began (YYYYMMDD)
BOND-CANCL-DT 2592 – 2599 A 8 Date bond was cancelled by surety company (YYYYMMDD)
SEQ-NUMBER 2600 – 2606 N 7 Sequence number of principal on license
FILLER 2607 – 2609 A 3
END-OF-REC 2610 - 2610 A1 Constant ‘E’ for End of Record Indictor
   * = Values for these fields are found on attached tables